Land Rover Cincinnati

Order Details e
SALP4038R0367 raELAR
Order Details Specifications

Order Number 17179893
VIN RR Velar B6
Short VIN
Engine Number
Registration 23MY Range Rover 5002175244 $ 69,200.00
NSC Reference - Do Velar R-Dynamic S
Not Input Customer P340 3.0P 16
Information HE560/560BK
Retailer Reference - 23MY
Do Not Input Customer
Information
Customer Name Fuji White 1AA $0.00
Market Description USA
Destination RO367 _

. Light Oyster/Ebony 303sSM $0.00
Market Order and Sale Retail Stock perforated grained
Type leather seats w/ Light
Status Order Being Built | | Oyster/Ebony int
Last Amendment 1/4/23
Possible Auto 8 Speed Trans - 078CU
Build Date 2/17/23 = 8HP76
Delivery Date 3/31/23
Accepted Delivery 3/24/23

Planned Handover
Customer Handover

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard eguipment, options, prices, availahility or delays may occur that may not he
reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering
requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without
notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or guotation.
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Land Rover Cincinnati

Order Details e
SALP4038R0367 FACLIAR
Options
03123 21" Style 5109, Satin Dark Grey $1,600.00 064BV Headlight Power Wash
032DT Perf. full leather strng whi (Ebony $0.00
ring/Seat colored airbag cover) 080AN Narvik Black Contrast Roof $600.00
03212 R-Dynamic Black Pack $750.00 301QE 14-way heated and cooled, driver $1,000.00
038ID Interactive Driver Display $ 600.00 memory front seats with heated rear
039I1B Head-up Display $1,000.00 seats and rear power recline
047EB Solar attenuating windscreen $0.00 LRH99 Handover Pack $25.00
072BI Cold Climate Pack (NA w-Resist $700.00 LRX92 Basic Rear Seat Convenience Pack $ 250.00
Interior)
032DV Heated Steering Wheel LRX95 Emergency Pa.\ck ) $70.00
RVL31 Premium Interior Protection and Storage $600.00
040AK Heated Windscreen Pack
RVL33 Wheel Protection Pack Chrome Locks $200.00
Derivative Pack
560BK R-Dynamic S 340PS Auto
Notes Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price
Base Price $ 69,200.00
Options Price $7,395.00
Destination $1,275.00
Total Price $ 77,870.00

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard eguipment, options, prices, availahility or delays may occur that may not he
reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering
requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without
notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or guotation.
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Land Rover Cincinnati

SALP4038R0367

Order Details

Standard Specification

002BQ
005CN
011AH
016XX
017GZ
017LZ
017UC
020CM
020UU
021EC
021QA
022CE
022FA
022LA
025CT
025FF
025LM
0250A
025QF
025SF
026BV
026LD
027CI
027DH
027GE
028FE
028LA
029FK
030BV
030IA
030NT
030RJ

031BA
032BU

032VL
033DA
033IR
033LP
033RJ
033RQ
033XJ
033YH
034YY
036AB
037DE
038MG
040AU
041GL
043BC
046AC
047DB
048CH
051AJ
053BJ
053FB
054EC
056AA
056BA
056DD
057GP

Literature Pack

LESS Dealer Fit Accessory

LESS InControl Secure Subscription
LESS Ext Sound (ENG) Enhancemt
LESS Convenience Pack

LESS Fleet and Business Pack
LESS Park Pack

Brake Pads Low Copr Frt/ Low Met RrR
LESS Regenerative Brake System
Electric Engine Battery MHEV
LESS Charging Cable-Mode 3

A/C Refrigerant - HF01234YF with IHX
Air Quality Sensor

LESS Cabin Pre Conditioning
Garage Door Opener (Homelink)
Garage Door Opener

Meridian™ Sound System

SD Card Navigation

ICR - InControl Remote

LESS Wi-Fi

NAS (HIC)

Pivi Pro (Connected)

Coil Suspension

Open Differential with Torque Vectoring by Braking
Rear Spring Load - Class E

Towing Eye Cover Black

LESS Tow Hitch Receiver

LESS Instant Mobility System

Gloss Black Door Mirror Caps
All-Season Tyres

Auto High Beam Assist (AHBA)

Auto-Dimming, Power Fold, Heated Door Mirrors w- Approach

Lights
1 Flat/1 Convex (US) mirror glass
Ebony Headlining

R-Dynamic/Black Pack

LESS Rear Centre Head Restraint
Electrically reclining rear seats
40:20:40 split fold rear seat

LESS 2nd Row Headrest Fore/Aft
LESS 2nd Row Headrest Winged

Row 2 Seats Heated

Perforated grained leather and suedecloth seats
LESS Rear Seat Remote Release
NAS 4YR Connected Service Pack
Tyre Config 4

IP Facia Contrast - Ebony/Lt Oyster
Stop/Start

R-Dynamic Model

LESS Engine Block Heater

LESS Emission Tank

Privacy glass

Metal front treadplates with R-Dynamic branding
Bright Metal Pedals

LESS Fuel Filler Flap - Central Locking
Emission Label - NAS

PowerPack 02

LESS First Aid Kit

Number Plate Plinth

Service Interval 24 Months

Gloss Black RANGE ROVER script

005CM
00527
011BJ
017EE
017HB
017TC
020BG
020JC
021A0
021Gz
022AY
022DC
022GA
024AA
025EZ
025LA
025NH
025QB
025RM
026AM
026FA
026RD
027CW
027FE
028EE
028HA
029CD
029NZ
030DL
030JA
030NX
030SB

031CG
032HM

033CT
033GP
033LM
033LR
033RM
033VA
033XL
034GB
035AA
037CH
038AN
040AQ
041CZ
043AP
043BS
046AH
048BW
049AP
053BC
053CG
054AQ
055AF
056AS
056BY
056EG
057PF

LESS Bespoke SVO Content
LESS Special Order Combination
Remote

LESS Hot Climate Pack

LESS Premium Pack

LESS Drive Pack

Unpainted Brake Calipers
380mm front and 325mm rear brakes
Battery Standard

LESS Charging Equipment
Two-Zone Climate Control

Label A/C Charge HF01234YF
LESS Cabin Air Quality

LESS Charging Converter

Voice Control

Sirius XM Satellite Radio & HD Radio
PIVI - Diamond

Telematics TCU Module - NAS
Online Pack with Data Plan

Knee Protection

Seat Belts Standard NAS

LESS Loadspace Nets/Mouldings
Adaptive Dynamics

Front spring load -Class E

LESS Towing Equipment

LESS Towing/Touring Pack
Tyres Michelin

Reduced Section Steel Spare Wheel
Lockable glovebox

LESS Self Seal

Sensor Occupant (NAS)

265/45 R21 AT

Auto-Dimming Interior Rear View Mirror
Standard Interior DO NOT SELECT (REQ Non-Leather
Interior)

Driver seat memory

Heated & Cooled Front Seats

Rear Armrest with Twin Cupholders
LESS Cushion Extension

LESS 2nd Row Headrest Height

LESS Driver/Pass Seat Articulation
40:20:40 Fld Pwr Rcln Cntr A/Rst Htd Pk
Light Oyster / Ebony

LESS Fire Extinguisher

Du Exh O/LET W/SQ TL PI Steel
MPH/KPH Speedometer

Heated Washer Jets

Sliding Panoramic Roof

PTC Heater

LESS Engine Block Heater

Tank Pet With Leak Detection

Metal loadspace scuff plate

Electrically Adjustable Steering Column
Filler Neck Pet ORVR Twin Seal
SULEV30 Emission - NAS

Power Socket Pack 1

Non Locking Wheel Nuts

Front Number Plate Plinth

LESS Warning Triangle

Service Distance 34000 km

Velar R-Dynamic Badge

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard eguipment, options, prices, availahility or delays may occur that may not he

reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering
The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without
This document does not constitute a sales agreement or guotation.

requirements or limitations.
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Land Rover Cincinnati

Order Details o

SALP4038R0367 T

060AE NO Roof Rack or Rails 062AD Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)

062DC TPMS Warning Light Spec 25% 062EE 21" Wheel

0622z LESS Trailer Hitch Guide 064BU Daytime Running Lights (DRL)

064CP LESS Auxilary Lamps ( Fog ) 064DL Beam Pattern

064EG Narvik Black Front Grille Surround 064LB Cabin lighting

0640QB Premium Led Headlights With Signature DRL 064RA Active Vanes (Upper, Mid and Lower)

065AP Adaptive Cruise Control 065EE Emergency Braking

065FC Rear Animated Directional Indicators 066AC Keyless Entry

066CZ LESS Leisure Activity Key 067AA Weather Protection Seal

068AC LESS Special Build Requirement 070AV Powered Tailgate / Boot Lid

074PU LESS Technology Pack 075EB LESS Water Wading Aid

076CW Dual Note Electric Horn 076DA Perimetric Alarm

076ER Security sounder - No BBUS 076ES Central Locking

076EZ LESS Electronic Road Pricing 076GA Door Lock/Unlock Front

076GD 315 MHz/UWB Door Lock Frequency 077BB Vehicle Protection Cat 2

078CC Satin Chrome gearshift paddles 078CU Auto 8 Speed Trans - 8HP76

079AJ Carpet Mats 080AK Bumpers Nblk/Gblk/Nblk

080CM Painted Sill Covers ** 080ED Gloss Black Side Vents

080GL Bmpr Lwr Vic Narvik Black 0800QB Door Trim Panel TPO/PVC

080zC Black Bonnet Louvres 086BH Lane Keep Assist

086DC Traffic Sign Recognition And Adaptive Speed Limiter 086DH Driver Condition Monitor

086FA Rear Camera 086GM Blind Spot Assist

0861B Forward Facing Camera 086KD Rear Traffic Monitor

086MA LESS Park Assist 086NA LESS Rear Pre-Crash

087AY Connected Navigation Pro 087XM Nav - Reg 2 NAS

088HH Morzine Headlining 088IE Terrain Response with Dynamic Program

088JW Shadow Aluminum Trim Finisher 088NG Console PVC

0880C IP TPO/PVC 089AD Standard IP end caps

094AB Non-Smoker's Pack 095CB All Terrain Progress Control (ATPC)

095DB Export Shipping ROW 095JB NGPTSQ (Low)

095SC LESS Charge Point -Elec Battery 096AJ English/French Air Bag Labels

096EC Brake Reservoir Cap-Text 096FB Fuel Label - NAS

096TK LESS E Approval Label 096UG Tyre Recommended Plate - English

096VA LESS Warning Label 097CH Certification Conformity Note LBS

099AA 5 Door Estate 100LR Land Rover

101AG Standard Wheelbase (SWB) 103AH Unleaded Fuel

109AA All Wheel Drive 116AZ LESS Flare Holder

121AQ Eng Cooling Fan Twin 400W/650W 129XX No Rear Seat Entertainment

130AB Air Cleaner- Dry /Single Stage 138AA VIN prefix positions 1-3 - SAL

139AS VIN prefix position 4 - Y 140AJ VIN prefix position 5 - T

141AY VIN prefix position 6 - 2 142AY VIN prefix position 7 - E

143AW  VIN prefix position 8 - U 144BC VIN prefix position 9 - ? (check digit)

145BR VIN prefix position 10 - P 145CH 2023 Model Year Parts

146AA VIN prefix position 11 - A 147AA VIN format - EEC

152EV Power Output - 340PS 153BB Engine Cooling Standard

153DA Electric Auxiliary Coolant Pumps 153EZ LESS Diesel Fuel Cooler

153FB EOC GEN 1 153HB ARNC GEN 1

179AB Thermal Encapsulation Covers 180AC Front Seat Cushion Power Fore/Aft

180BC Front Seat Cushion Power Height 180CB Front Seat Cushion Drvr Only Pwr Tilt

180DB Front Seat Squab Power Recline 180FA Front Headrest Manual Height

180GG LESS Front Headrest Winged 180HH LESS Front Seat Massage

180JJ LESS Front Seat Bolster 180KB Front Seat Lumbar - 4 Way

183AB Apple Carplay 183CB Android Auto

183FB Connected Navigation Data 183HA LESS Baidu Carlife

183MB eSIM 183NC USA Data Region

184AA LESS Configurable Driver Modes 185AA No Badges

187EZ LESS Chassis Upgrade Pack 188HD Ebony Morzine Headlining

188KC LESS Charging Cables - Mode 2 188LA LESS Charging Cable - Mode 3

189AE Front and Rear Parking Aid 190BG 3.0 AJ20 P6H 200BP

194AB Amazon Alexa 200BP 3.0 AJ20 P6H

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard eguipment, options, prices, availahility or delays may occur that may not he
reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering
requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without
notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or guotation.

Printed On: 2/5/23 17:29:01 Page 4 of 5



Land Rover Cincinnati

Order Details o

SALP4038R0367 T

210AA CCR Cockpit 211AA CCR Centre Console

212AA CCR Seats 214AA CCR Front Bumpers

215AA CCR Rear Bumpers 216AA CCR Door Casing Core

217AA CCR Headlining 219AA KSK Instrument Panel Harness

220AA KSK Cabin Harness 252SF Left Hand Drive (LHD)

261AA LESS Interior Pack 300GD Interior Enviroment Pack 4

300SE RR Velar 301PE 14-way heated and cooled, electric driver memory seats

308AC Group 2 370AC D7a

380AL R-Dynamic S 381AA LESS SV Model Spec

382AA LESS Commercial Spec 383AC Styling - R-Dynamic

430AA LESS Dog Guard Bracket 7028V LESS SVO Paint

800UD United States of America 900AD Solihull Assembly (UK)

HE560 L560 3.0P AJ20-P6H AWD 5DR SWB K9999 LESS KD Spec

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard eguipment, options, prices, availahility or delays may occur that may not he
reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering
requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without
notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or guotation.
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