SALP4038R0367

Order Details



Order Details

Customer Handover

Order Details	
Order Number	17179893
VIN	
Short VIN	
Engine Number	
Registration	
NSC Reference - Do Not Input Customer Information	
Retailer Reference - Do Not Input Customer Information	
Customer Name	
Market Description	USA
Destination	R0367
Market Order and Sale Type	Retail Stock
Status	Order Being Built
Last Amendment Possible	1/4/23
Build Date	2/17/23
Delivery Date	3/31/23
Accepted Delivery	3/24/23
Planned Handover	

Specifications

RR Velar	B6	
23MY Range Rover Velar R-Dynamic S P340 3.0P I6 HE560/560BK 23MY	5002175244	\$ 69,200.00
Fuji White	1AA	\$ 0.00
Light Oyster/Ebony perforated grained leather seats w/ Light Oyster/Ebony int	303SM	\$ 0.00
Auto 8 Speed Trans - 8HP76	078CU	

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard equipment, options, prices, availability or delays may occur that may not be reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or quotation.

Printed On: 2/5/23 17:29:01 Page 1 of 5

SALP4038R0367

Order Details



\$77,870.00

Options

031ZJ	21" Style 5109, Satin Dark Grey	\$ 1,600.00	064BV	Headlight Power Wash	
032DT	Perf. full leather strng whl (Ebony ring/Seat colored airbag cover)	\$ 0.00	080AN	Narvik Black Contrast Roof	\$ 600.00
032IZ 038ID 039IB	R-Ďynamic Black Pack Interactive Driver Display Head-up Display	\$ 750.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,000.00	301QE	14-way heated and cooled, driver memory front seats with heated rear seats and rear power recline	\$ 1,000.00
047EB	Solar attenuating windscreen	\$ 0.00	LRH99	Handover Pack	\$ 25.00
072BI	Cold Climate Pack (NA w-Resist	\$ 700.00	LRX92	Basic Rear Seat Convenience Pack	\$ 250.00
032DV	Interior) Heated Steering Wheel		LRX95	Emergency Pack	\$ 70.00
	Ç		RVL31	Premium Interior Protection and Storage	\$ 600.00
040AK	Heated Windscreen		RVL33	Pack Wheel Protection Pack Chrome Locks	\$ 200.00

Derivative Pack

560BK

R-Dynamic S 340PS Auto

Notes	Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Pri	Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price			
	Base Price	\$ 69,200.00			
	Options Price	\$ 7,395.00			
	Destination	\$ 1.275.00			

Total Price

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard equipment, options, prices, availability or delays may occur that may not be reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or quotation.

Printed On: 2/5/23 17:29:01 Page 2 of 5

SALP4038R0367

Order Details



Standard Specification

tariuaru .	Specification		
002BQ	Literature Pack	005CM	LESS Bespoke SVO Content
005CN	LESS Dealer Fit Accessory	005ZZ	LESS Special Order Combination
011AH	LESS InControl Secure Subscription	011BJ	Remote
016XX	LESS Ext Sound (ENG) Enhancemt	017EE	LESS Hot Climate Pack
017GZ	LESS Convenience Pack	017HB	LESS Premium Pack
017LZ	LESS Fleet and Business Pack	017TC	LESS Drive Pack
017UC	LESS Park Pack	020BG	Unpainted Brake Calipers
020CM	Brake Pads Low Copr Frt/ Low Met RrR	020JC	380mm front and 325mm rear brakes
020UU	LESS Regenerative Brake System	021AO	Battery Standard
021EC	Electric Engine Battery MHEV	021GZ	LESS Charging Equipment
021QA	LESS Charging Cable-Mode 3	022AY	Two-Zone Climate Control
022CE	A/C Refrigerant - HF01234YF with IHX	022DC	Label A/C Charge HF01234YF
022FA	Air Quality Sensor	022GA	LESS Cabin Air Quality
022LA	LESS Cabin Pre Conditioning	024AA	LESS Charging Converter
025CT	Garage Door Opener (Homelink)	025EZ	Voice Control
025FF	Garage Door Opener	025LA	Sirius XM Satellite Radio & HD Radio
025LM	Meridian™ Sound System	025NH	PIVI - Diamond
025OA	SD Card Navigation	025QB	Telematics TCU Module - NAS
025QF	ICR - InControl Remote	025RM	Online Pack with Data Plan
025SF	LESS Wi-Fi	026AM	Knee Protection
026BV	NAS (HIC)	026FA	Seat Belts Standard NAS
026LD	Pivi Pro (Connected)	026RD	LESS Loadspace Nets/Mouldings
027CI	Coil Suspension	027CW	Adaptive Dynamics
027DH	Open Differential with Torque Vectoring by Braking	027FE	Front spring load -Class E
027GE	Rear Spring Load - Class E	028EE	LESS Towing Equipment
028FE	Towing Eye Cover Black	028HA	LESS Towing/Touring Pack
028LA	LESS Tow Hitch Receiver	029CD	Tyres Michelin
029FK	LESS Instant Mobility System	029NZ	Reduced Section Steel Spare Wheel
030BV	Gloss Black Door Mirror Caps	030DL	Lockable glovebox
030IA 030NT	All-Season Tyres	030JA 030NX	LESS Self Seal
030RJ	Auto High Beam Assist (AHBA)	030NA 030SB	Sensor Occupant (NAS)
	Auto-Dimming, Power Fold, Heated Door Mirrors w- Approach Lights		265/45 R21 AT
031BA	1 Flat/1 Convex (US) mirror glass	031CG	Auto-Dimming Interior Rear View Mirror
032BU	Ebony Headlining	032HM	Standard Interior DO NOT SELECT (REQ Non-Leather Interior)
032VL	R-Dynamic/Black Pack	033CT	Driver seat memory
033DA	LESS Rear Centre Head Restraint	033GP	Heated & Cooled Front Seats
033IR	Electrically reclining rear seats	033LM	Rear Armrest with Twin Cupholders
033LP	40:20:40 split fold rear seat	033LR	LESS Cushion Extension
033RJ	LESS 2nd Row Headrest Fore/Aft	033RM	LESS 2nd Row Headrest Height
033RQ	LESS 2nd Row Headrest Winged	033VA	LESS Driver/Pass Seat Articulation
033XJ	Row 2 Seats Heated	033XL	40:20:40 Fld Pwr Rcln Cntr A/Rst Htd Pk
033YH	Perforated grained leather and suedecloth seats	034GB	Light Oyster / Ebony
034YY	LESS Rear Seat Remote Release	035AA	LESS Fire Extinguisher
036AB 037DE	NAS 4YR Connected Service Pack Tyre Config 4	037CH 038AN	Du Exh O/LET W/SQ TL PI Steel
037DE	IP Facia Contrast - Ebony/Lt Oyster	040AQ	MPH/KPH Speedometer Heated Washer Jets
040AU	Stop/Start	041CZ	Sliding Panoramic Roof
040A0 041GL	R-Dynamic Model	043AP	PTC Heater
043BC	LESS Engine Block Heater	043BS	LESS Engine Block Heater
046AC	LESS Emission Tank	046AH	Tank Pet With Leak Detection
047DB	Privacy glass	048BW	Metal loadspace scuff plate
048CH	Metal front treadplates with R-Dynamic branding	049AP	Electrically Adjustable Steering Column
051AJ	Bright Metal Pedals	053BC	Filler Neck Pet ORVR Twin Seal
053BJ	LESS Fuel Filler Flap - Central Locking	053CG	SULEV30 Emission - NAS
053FB	Emission Label - NAS	054AQ	Power Socket Pack 1
054EC	PowerPack 02	055AF	Non Locking Wheel Nuts
056AA	LESS First Aid Kit	056AS	Front Number Plate Plinth
		056BY	LESS Warning Triangle
056BA	Number Plate Plinth	00001	LLOO Warning mangio
056BA 056DD	Service Interval 24 Months	056EG	Service Distance 34000 km
			5 5

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard equipment, options, prices, availability or delays may occur that may not be reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or quotation.

Printed On: 2/5/23 17:29:01 Page 3 of 5

194AB

Amazon Alexa

Order Details



LP4038R	NO Roof Rack or Rails		
	NO ROOT RACK OF RAIIS	00010	T D
060AE		062AD	Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)
062DC	TPMS Warning Light Spec 25%	062EE	21" Wheel
062ZZ	LESS Trailer Hitch Guide	064BU	Daytime Running Lights (DRL)
064CP	LESS Auxilary Lamps (Fog)	064DL	Beam Pattern
064EG	Narvik Black Front Grille Surround	064LB	Cabin lighting
064QB	Premium Led Headlights With Signature DRL	064RA	Active Vanes (Upper, Mid and Lower)
065AP	Adaptive Cruise Control	065EE	Emergency Braking
065FC	Rear Animated Directional Indicators	066AC	Keyless Entry
066CZ	LESS Leisure Activity Key	067AA	Weather Protection Seal
068AC	LESS Special Build Requirement	070AV	Powered Tailgate / Boot Lid
074PU	LESS Technology Pack	075EB	LESS Water Wading Aid
076CW	Dual Note Electric Horn	076DA	Perimetric Alarm
076ER	Security sounder - No BBUS	076ES	Central Locking
076EZ	LESS Electronic Road Pricing	076GA	Door Lock/Unlock Front
076GD	315 MHz/UWB Door Lock Frequency	077BB	Vehicle Protection Cat 2
078CC	Satin Chrome gearshift paddles	078CU	Auto 8 Speed Trans - 8HP76
079AJ	Carpet Mats	080AK	Bumpers Nblk/Gblk/Nblk
080CM	Painted Sill Covers **	080ED	Gloss Black Side Vents
080GL	Bmpr Lwr VIc Narvik Black	080QB	Door Trim Panel TPO/PVC
080ZC	Black Bonnet Louvres	086BH	Lane Keep Assist
086DC	Traffic Sign Recognition And Adaptive Speed Limiter	086DH	Driver Condition Monitor
086FA	Rear Camera	086GM	Blind Spot Assist
086IB	Forward Facing Camera	086KD	Rear Traffic Monitor
086MA	LESS Park Assist	086NA	LESS Rear Pre-Crash
087AY	Connected Navigation Pro	087XM	Nav - Reg 2 NAS
088HH	Morzine Headlining	088IE	Terrain Response with Dynamic Program
088JW	Shadow Aluminum Trim Finisher	088NG	Console PVC
088OC	IP TPO/PVC	089AD	Standard IP end caps
094AB	Non-Smoker's Pack	095CB	All Terrain Progress Control (ATPC)
095DB	Export Shipping ROW	095JB	NGPTSQ (Low)
095SC	LESS Charge Point -Elec Battery	096AJ	English/French Air Bag Labels
096EC	Brake Reservoir Cap-Text	096FB	Fuel Label - NAS
096TK	LESS E Approval Label	096UG	Tyre Recommended Plate - English
096VA	LESS Warning Label	097CH	Certification Conformity Note LBS
099AA	5 Door Estate	100LR	Land Rover
101AG	Standard Wheelbase (SWB)	103AH	Unleaded Fuel
109AA	All Wheel Drive	116AZ	LESS Flare Holder
121AQ	Eng Cooling Fan Twin 400W/650W	129XX	No Rear Seat Entertainment
130AB	Air Cleaner- Dry /Single Stage	138AA	VIN prefix positions 1-3 - SAL
139AS	VIN prefix position 4 - Y	140AJ	VIN prefix position 5 - T
141AY	VIN prefix position 6 - 2	142AY	VIN prefix position 7 - E
143AW	VIN prefix position 8 - U	144BC	VIN prefix position 9 - ? (check digit)
145BR	VIN prefix position 10 - P	145CH	2023 Model Year Parts
146AA	VIN prefix position 11 - A	147AA	VIN format - EEC
152EV	Power Output - 340PS	153BB	Engine Cooling Standard
153DA	Electric Auxiliary Coolant Pumps	153EZ	LESS Diesel Fuel Cooler
153FB	EOC GEN 1	153HB	ARNC GEN 1
179AB	Thermal Encapsulation Covers	180AC	Front Seat Cushion Power Fore/Aft
180BC	Front Seat Cushion Power Height	180CB	Front Seat Cushion Drvr Only Pwr Tilt
180DB	Front Seat Squab Power Recline	180FA	Front Headrest Manual Height
	LESS Front Headrest Winged		ĕ
180GG 180JJ	LESS Front Seat Bolster	180HH 180KB	LESS Front Seat Massage
			Front Seat Lumbar - 4 Way
183AB	Apple Carplay	183CB	Android Auto
183FB	Connected Navigation Data	183HA	LESS Baidu Carlife
183MB	eSIM	183NC	USA Data Region
184AA	LESS Configurable Driver Modes	185AA	No Badges
187EZ	LESS Chassis Upgrade Pack	188HD	Ebony Morzine Headlining
188KC	LESS Charging Cables - Mode 2	188LA	LESS Charging Cable - Mode 3
189AE	Front and Rear Parking Aid	190BG	3.0 AJ20 P6H 200BP

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard equipment, options, prices, availability or delays may occur that may not be reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or quotation.

200BP

3.0 AJ20 P6H

Printed On: 2/5/23 17:29:01 Page 4 of 5

SALP4038R0367

Order Details





210AA	CCR Cockpit	211AA	CCR Centre Console
212AA	CCR Seats	214AA	CCR Front Bumpers
215AA	CCR Rear Bumpers	216AA	CCR Door Casing Core
217AA	CCR Headlining	219AA	KSK Instrument Panel Harness
220AA	KSK Cabin Harness	252SF	Left Hand Drive (LHD)
261AA	LESS Interior Pack	300GD	Interior Enviroment Pack 4
300SE	RR Velar	301PE	14-way heated and cooled, electric driver memory seats
308AC	Group 2	370AC	D7a
380AL	R-Dynamic S	381AA	LESS SV Model Spec
382AA	LESS Commercial Spec	383AC	Styling - R-Dynamic
430AA	LESS Dog Guard Bracket	702SV	LESS SVO Paint
800UD	United States of America	900AD	Solihull Assembly (UK)
HE560	L560 3.0P AJ20-P6H AWD 5DR SWB	K9999	LESS KD Spec

While JLRNA strives to provide accurate information, certain changes in standard equipment, options, prices, availability or delays may occur that may not be reflected. Options shown or described may be available at extra cost and may be offered only in combination with other options or subject to additional ordering requirements or limitations. The information, price, state charges and fees, specification and colors provided herein may differ and are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a sales agreement or quotation.

Page 5 of 5 Printed On: 2/5/23 17:29:01